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How to Check Course Syllabus



Check Course Syllabus

1. Link to MCU Website: https://web.mcu.edu.tw/en

• Click ->
“Resources”

https://web.mcu.edu.tw/en


Check Course Syllabus

Click “Course Syllabus”



2. Click “2024-25 Academic Year / 1st (= September/ Fall semester)
Click “2023-24 Academic Year / 2nd (= February/ Spring semester)

Check Course Syllabus



3. Select “Department Code”

Check Course Syllabus

[Taoyuan campus]

Click 42: Department of Applied 
English (1st year~4th year)
Provides a variety of English-
instructed courses for international 
students

[Taipei campus]
Click 11: Grad – IMBA (Master)

Click 27: Journalism & Mass 
Communication (1st year~4th year)

Click 57: Grad – International Business
and Trade (Master)

Click 88: Fashion and Innovation 
Management (1st year ~4th year 
classes)

Click 90: Grad – International Affairs 
(Master)

Click 91: International Business and 
Trade (1st year~4th year)

[Taoyuan campus]

Click 48: Travel & Tourism 
(1st year~4th year)

Click 59: International 
Affairs and Diplomacy (1st

year~4th year)

Click 89: Information 
Technology Management
(1st year ~ 4th year classes)

International College 
English-taught 

Department Code

The rest are Regular Chinese-Taught 
Programs if your Chinese is really 
good!

https://ic.mcu.edu.tw/


4. For example: 91 – International Business and Trade Program

Check Course Syllabus

•(E) means the course is 
instructed in English.

Class Number
91101: 1st year course
91201: 2nd year course
91301: 3rd year course
91401: 4th year course

Please be reminded
without (E), the course is 

instructed in Mandarin Chinese.



5. For example: 91 – International Business and Trade Program

Check Course Syllabus

• Weekly Syllabus 
(18 weeks in total)

•Course Objective/ 
Outline/ Outcomes…

• Taiwan Year 113 = 2024-2025 
Academic Year

• 3 credits = 3 
classroom hours x 
18 weeks per 
semester = 54 
hours in total

• 3 credits = 6 ECTS

• (E) means the course is 
instructed in English



How to Check Course Offerings



1. Link to MCU Website: https://web.mcu.edu.tw/en

• Click ->
“Resources”

Check Course Offerings

https://web.mcu.edu.tw/en


Check Course Offerings

Click “Course Offerings”



2. Click “First Semester” (= September/ Fall semester)
Click “Second Semester” (= February/ Spring semester)

Check Course Offerings



3. Click “Required Courses” – Department Code: 91 –
International Business and Trade Program – Student’s Year: 
Freshman – Click “Query”

Check Course Offerings – Required Courses

Query

1

2
3

4



4. For example: Department Code: 91 – International Business 
and Trade Program – Freshman Year – Required Courses

Check Course Offerings – Required Courses



5. Click “Elective Courses” – Department Code: 91 – International 
Business and Trade Program – Student’s Year: Freshman – Click 
“Query”

Check Course Offerings – Elective Courses

Query

1

2
3

4



6. Click “Elective Courses” – Department Code: 91 – International 
Business and Trade Program – Student’s Year: Junior – Click 
“Query”

Check Course Offerings – Elective Courses

Query

Class Capacity/ Current Registration
60/60 = class full, no seats

→cannot register

Class Capacity/ Current Registration
60/37 = 23 seats available
→ you can add this course



7. How to read the schedule

Check Course Offerings – Elective Courses

Section# 01 02 03 04 20 05 06 07

Time 08:10-
09:00

09:10-
10:00

10:10-
11:00

11:10-
12:00

12:00-
12:50

12:50-
13:40

13:50-
14:40

14:50-
15:40

Section# 08 09 40 50 60 70

Time 15:50-
16:40

16:50-
17:40

18:00-
18:50

18:55-
19:45

19:50-
20:40

20:45-
21:35

Section# 01 02 03 04 20 05 06 07

Time 08:10-
09:00

09:10-
10:00

10:10-
11:00

11:10-
12:00

12:10-
13:00

13:10-
14:00

14:10-
15:00

15:10-
16:00

Section# 08 09 40 50 60 70

Time 16:10-
17:00

17:10-
18:00

18:30-
19:20

19:25-
20:15

20:20-
21:10

21:15-
22:05

Taipei/ Jihe
campus

Class 
Period

Taoyuan 
campus

Class 
Period

Weekday
2 = Tuesday



IMBA Master program (English-taught) For reference only 
(subject to change)

Taipei/ Jihe
campus



Graduate Study of International Affairs
GSIA Master Program Year 1 (English-taught) For reference only 

(subject to change)

Taipei/ Jihe
campus



Graduate Study of International Affairs
GSIA Master Program Year 1 (English-taught) For reference only 

(subject to change)

Taipei/ Jihe
campus



Graduate Study of International Affairs
GSIA Master Program Year 2 (English-taught) For reference only 

(subject to change)

Taipei/ Jihe
campus



Graduate Study of International Affairs
GSIA Master Program Year 2 (English-taught) For reference only 

(subject to change)

Taipei/ Jihe
campus



How to Select Courses

Exchange/visiting students:
Q. Can I mix classes from different disciplines, majors, year levels or campuses, elective or required? YES
Q. How many credits at maximum? 25 credits at max. ; exchange students usually take 12~15 credits per 
semester, which is about 24~30 ECTS.
Q. How & When to select courses? After arriving at MCU in the beginning of the new semester and 
completing the registration procedure, students can enroll, change, add or drop courses online through 
Student System. Please note that it may be difficult to get all the courses interested in because a limited 
number of seats are available for popular classes. 



1. Link to MCU Student System and log in with Student ID and Password
https://www.mcu.edu.tw/student/enew-query/default.asp
Click “Course Selection” – Click “Regular Semester” 

Course Selection

https://www.mcu.edu.tw/student/enew-query/default.asp


• Do not choose the same course twice
• Can not choose two courses at the same time

2. Click to Add or Drop Courses
3. Enter “Course Number” and “Class Number” to Add or Drop
Exchange/ visiting students will select courses in the first week of the 
new semester

Course Selection

★



Q&A

More Information
https://iee.mcu.edu.tw/en/inbound-exchange-student-programs/

Ivy Lin
Study Abroad

International Education & Exchange Division (IEE)
Ming Chuan University

Tel: +886-3-350-7001 ext.3705
Email: ivy@mail.mcu.edu.tw

https://iee.mcu.edu.tw/en/inbound-exchange-student-programs/
mailto:ivy@mail.mcu.edu.tw
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